T E C H N I C A L
O V E R V I E W
VMA Vector Modulation Analysis
X-Series Measurement Application, Multi-Touch UI
–– Perform standard-based and flexible digital demodulation analysis
–– Perform custom OFDM demodulation analysis with user’s configuration or
recalling the 89600 VSA setup file or Signal Studio generated xSA setup file
Multiple result traces and modulation quality results

are license-key
upgradeable.
Ordering Information
Flexible licensing and configuration
–– Perpetual: License can be used in perpetuity.
–– Time-based: License is time limited to a defined period, such as 12-months.
–– Node-locked: Allows you to use the license on one specified instrument/computer.
–– Transportable: Allows you to use the license on one instrument/computer at a time. This
license may be transferred to another instrument/computer using Keysight’s online tool.
–– Floating: Allows you to access the license on networked instruments/computers from a server, one at a time. For concurrent
access, multiple licenses may be purchased.
–– USB portable: Allows you to move the license from one instrument/computer to another by end-user only with certified USB
dongle, purchased separately.
–– Software support subscription: Allows the license holder access to Keysight technical support and all software upgrades
VMA custom OFDM measurement application (N9054EM1E)
Software License Type Support Contract Support Subscription
Node-locked perpetual R-Y5C-001-A R-Y6C-001-z2
Node-locked time-based R-Y4C-001-z1 Included
Transportable perpetual R-Y5C-004-D R-Y6C-004- z2
Transportable time-based R-Y4C-004-z1 Included
Floating perpetual (single site) R-Y5C-002-B R-Y6C-002-z2
Floating time-based (single site) R-Y4C-002-z1 Included
USB portable perpetual R-Y5C-005-E R-Y6C-005- z2
USB portable time-based R-Y4C-005-z1 Included